VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE VIRGINIA STATE BAR DISCIPLINARY BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
CHRISTOPHER DeCOY PARROTT
VSB DOCKET NO. 18-053-110432
ATTORNEY AT LAW

CONSENT TO REVOCATION ORDER

On October 30, 2017, Christopher DeCoy Parrott came and presented to the Board an
Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation of his license to practice law in the courts of this
Commonwealth. By tendering his Consent to Revocation at a time when allegations of
Misconduct are pending, the nature of which are specifically set forth in the attached affidavit,
Respondent acknowledges that the material facts upon which the allegations of Misconduct are
pending are true.

The Board having considered the said Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation, and
Bar Counsel having no objection, the Board accepts his Consent to Revocation. Accordingly, it
is ordered that the license to practice law in the courts of this Commonwealth heretofore issued
to the said Christopher DeCoy Parrott be and the same hereby is revoked, and that the name of
the said Christopher DeCoy Parrott be stricken from the Roll of Attorneys of this

Commonwealth.

Entered this 31* day of October, 2017

Virginia State Bar Disciplinary Board

ByJohn A C.Keith  Bmmmmssenmacian
John A. C. Keith, Chair
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VIRGINIA:

IN THE MATTER OF
CHRISTOPHER DECOY PARROTT VSB Docket No. 18-053-110432

AFFIDAVIT DECLARING CONSENT TO REVOCATION

I, Christopher DeCoy Parrott, after being duly sworn, state as follows:

i. I was licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Virginia on October 13,
2005.

2. I submit this Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revoca‘tion pursuant to Rule of
Court, Part 6, Section IV, Paragraph 13-28.

3. My consent to revocation is freely and voluntarily rendered. I am not being
subjected to coercion or duress, and I am fully aware of the implications of consenting to the
revocation of my license to practice law in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

4, [ am aware that there is currently pending a complaint, an investigation into, or a
proceeding involving, allegations of misconduct, the docket number for which is set forth above,
and the specific nature of which is set forth below:

a. On November 21, 2016, my license to practice law in Virginia was
suspended for 21 months, effective immediately.

b. On May 19, 2017, my license to practice law in Virginia was suspended
for an additional six months. The additional suspension resulted from my
failure to comply with the Rules of Court, Part 6, § IV, § 13-29 (*] 13-
29™).

B At the May 19, 2017 hearing, I submitted an affidavit stating that as of
November 21, 2016, “I do not have any clients for whom I am currently
handling matters.”

d. My affidavit was not true. In fact, I had several clients for whom I was
handling matters as of November 21, 2016. My submission of the false



affidavit violated Rules of Professional Conduct 3.3(a)(1) and 8.4(b) and

(c).
g [ also failed to notify my clients of my suspension as required by § 13-29.
L. I continued to perform legal work on behalf of my clients after my license

to practice law was suspended in violation of Rule of Professional
Conduct 5.5(c).

3. [ acknowledge that the material facts upon which the allegations of misconduct
are predicated are true.

6. I submit this affidavit and consent to the revocation of my license to practice law
in the Commonwealth of Virginia because I know that if the disciplinary proceedings based on
the said alleged misconduct were brought or prosecuted to a conclusion, I could not successfully

defend them.
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ChristopHer DeCoy Parrott
Respondent
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
crry/coUNTY OF “PNnce L dliam . to wit:

The foregoing Affidavit Declaring Consent to Revocation was subscribed and sworn to before

me by Christopher DeCoy Parrott on 0%2rd 0f CC{—O bel 0N
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Notary Public

My Commission expires: ()3 \:3 \ !%2|

2 ERICA SARMIENTO
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2021
COMMISSION # 7719528




